AESiosyp
M'EDINA

Established 1848

634 State Road 19 PO Box 37, Marshall, Wi 53559
www.townofmedina.org

AMENDED RESOLUTION 2018-02
TOWN OF MEDINA FEE SCHEDULE

WHEREAS, the TOWN OF MEDINA is duly authorized to charge for various functions, services and
permits;

WHEREAS, the exact amount of such fees is and shall be determined by state statute, Town ordinance,
or resolutions of the Town Board, as may be amended from time to time: and

WHEREAS, the Town Board has concluded that, for reference purposes, it is useful to have a single
schedule summarizing those fees: and

WHEREAS, the Town Board originally adopted Resolution 2000-01 as the Town Fee Schedule and
periodically updated that Fee Schedule:

NOW, Therefore, the Town Board does hereby resolve that this resolution is an amendment to
Resolution 2018-02 and all updates to that resolution and establishes the following as a summary of
current fees as of February 6, 2019.

A) Public Works
1) Rates for public works equipment as detailed in the Wisconsin Department of Transportation
Bureau of Highway Maintenance Classified Equipment

2) Employee labor cost current wage plus Social Security/Medicare plus Employee Trust Fund cost
3) Administrative Fee of $25.00

4) Materials at cost of those materials

5) Contractor costs to repair municipal property or roads

B) Licensing & Regulation
1) Dog Licenses:

spayed/neutered $10.00

unsprayed/unneutered $15.00

multiple dog license (up to 12 dogs) $ 50.00

additional dogs over 12 $ 10.00 per dog

late fee after May 1 $ 20.00 per month (or part of) per dog

2) Alcohol and Cigarette licenses (effective 7/1/2000)
Class “B” Fermented Malt Beverage $100.00
Class “B” Intoxicating Liquor Retailers S 300.00

Operator’s License S 25.00
Provisional Operators License S 25.00
Publishing Fee S 15.00
Change in agent S 10.00
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Change in operating name S 50.00

Cigarette S 5.00
3) Dump and Recycling Fees

30-Gallon Bag S 1.50*

Barrel S 5.00*

*Or as determined by the yard attendant based upon
amount deposited in the dumpster

Electronics As determined by the attendant
Metal Recycling Dumpster No Charge
Recycling No Charge

C) Zoning and Construction

1) Zoning
Rezoning Request $200.00
Condition Use Permit $200.00
Variance Request $200.00
Additional meetings beyond 2 $ 100.00 per meeting
Violation Fee $200.00
2) Driveway or Road Access Permit
Application Deposit $ 2,000.00*
Inspection Fees S 40.00 per inspection
Administrative Fee S 50.00

*Refunded in the amount of the deposit less inspections, damages, penalties and admin
fees

3) Building Permits
Administrative Fee

under 500 sq. ft and Mechanical permits $15.00
Greater than 500 sq. ft $50.00
Commercial /UDC Greater than 1,500 sq. ft $250.00
Commercial Greater than 10,000 sq. ft $500.00
AG only Accessory Building $20.00
Certificate of Occupancy $10.00
Inspections $45.00 per inspection
State Seal New S.F. Only State cost and postage
Early Start permit $50.00 Footing and Foundation

prior to plan approval
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Plan Review
New Buildings and Additions under 1000 sq. ft

$ 20.00

Additions, New buildings 1000 sq. ft & over & New S.F. $ 50.00

Commercial
Driveway Permit Inspections

$100.00
S 40.00 per inspection

FEES DOUBLE FOR LATE PERMITS

D) Miscellaneous
Photocopies
Non-sufficient funds check charge
and any bank fees

S .25 per copy
$30.00

and postage to mail certified with return receipt
and 10% interest if not paid within 30 days of written

notification
Title Co. or other record research request

Land Use Plan Copies
Paper
Digital
Ordinance Copies
Available Cemetery lots “Deansville Cemetery”

Adopted: February 6, 2019

Chairman Todd Weinberger

Attest: Town Clerk Tammy L Jordan
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